
“We proclaim the resurrection of Christ when His light illuminates the dark  

moments of our existence, and we are able to share it with others” 

HAPPY EASTER & GOD BLESS   

FR. MICHAEL 

The Catholic Diocese of Portsmouth is a registered Charity: Number 1199568 
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Holy Week & Easter 2024 

Sunday 24th March Palm Sunday 

At  the Saturday Vigil Mass and on Palm Sunday, 
palms will be blessed and distributed at the 

beginning  of Mass. 

Monday 25th March 
9:30am Weekday Mass 

Tuesday 26th March 
9:30am Stations of the Cross 
 No Weekday Mass in Church 

11am Chrism Mass at Portsmouth Cathedral 

Wednesday 27th March 
9:30am Weekday Mass 

Maundy Thursday 28th March 
8:00pm Mass of the Lord’s Supper, followed by   
 watching and quiet prayer time at the Altar 
 of  Repose until 10 pm. 
 
 
 

The Easter Triduum of the Passion & Resurrection of 
Christ is the culmination of the entire liturgical year. 
All should do their very best to take part in the Mass 

of the Lord’s Supper on Holy Thursday, the Good 
Friday Liturgy of the Passion and the Easter Vigil 

celebration leading into Easter Day.  



 

Good Friday 29th March 
Day of fasting and abstinence 

   11am   Stations of the Cross for children & young families 

   3:00pm   Liturgy of the Lord’s Passion  

Holy Saturday night 30th March 
   8:00pm   The Easter Vigil Ceremonies & First Mass  

   of our Lord’s Resurrection 

EASTER SUNDAY 31st March 
   9:30am   Solemn Mass  

   The fifty days from Easter Sunday until Pentecost 
   are celebrated as one feast day, sometimes called  
   “The Great  Sunday” 

Easter Monday 1st April 
   9:30am   Weekday Mass 

Easter Tuesday 2nd April 
   9:30am   Weekday Mass 

Easter Wednesday 3rd April 
   9:30am   Weekday Mass 

Easter Thursday 4th April 
   9:30am   Weekday Mass 

   7:30 - 8:30pm  Adoration of the Blessed Sacrament 

 

 

 

 

Easter Friday 5th April 
   9:30am   Weekday Mass 

Easter Saturday 6th  April 
   10:00am  Weekday Mass 

    5:00pm    Vigil Mass 

Second Sunday of Easter 7th April 

   Divine Mercy Sunday 

   9:30am   Mass for the People of the Parish 

Monday 8th  April 

   The Annunciation of the Lord 
   9:30am   Weekday Mass 

Tuesday 9th April 
   9:30am   No Weekday Mass 

Wednesday 10th April 
   9:30am   No Weekday Mass 

Thursday 11th April 
   9:30am   No Weekday Mass 

   7:30 - 8:30pm  Adoration of the Blessed Sacrament 

Friday 12th April 
   9:30am   No Weekday Mass 

   10:30am  Funeral Mass for Eileen Kellett RIP 

 

 


